

RESOLUTION NO. 489 OF 2017

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Simpson, MacDonald, Dickinson, Frasier, Merlino, Sokol, Vanselow, Girard and Hyde

AWARDING BID AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL, NEW YORK INC. FOR ELECTRONICS RECYCLING SERVICES (WC 68-17) FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has advertised for sealed bids for Electronics Recycling Services (WC 68-17), and

WHEREAS, the bids were opened on November 16, 2017 and the Deputy Superintendent of the Department of Public Works has issued correspondence recommending that Warren County award the contract to Electronic Recyclers International, New York Inc., 261 Madison Avenue, 9th Floor, New York, New York 10016, the lowest responsible bidder, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Purchasing Agent notify Electronic Recyclers International,

New York Inc. of the acceptance of their proposal, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into an agreement with Electronic Recyclers International, New York Inc., pursuant to the terms and provisions of the specifications (WC 68-17) and proposal, for a term commencing January 1, 2018 and terminating on December 31, 2018, with the option to extend the agreement for two (2) additional one (1) year terms, without the need for a further resolution upon the same terms and conditions and upon mutual agreement of both parties, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute the agreement and other necessary documents, including intermunicipal agreements with the municipalities of Warren County, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from various budget codes by municipality.